SZ
IN
TT
ÁV
AD
Ó
K
LE

1 relay
/ Dust Ex ta/tb IIIC B⁽¹⁰⁾
Type Code
Compact
/ casted fork F
Compact
/ welded fork R
Mini compact
/ casted fork C
Mini compact
/ welded fork L
Housing Code
Plastic 2⁽⁸⁾
Metal 3⁽¹¹⁾
NIVOSWITCH  R - - ⁽¹⁾
⁽⁹⁾  Only available according to the following code: RC-3- and RL-3-
⁽¹⁰⁾ Only available for the codes that starting with RF and RR
⁽¹¹⁾ Only available for the codes that starting with RC and RL
⁽¹²⁾ Not available for the codes that starting with RR and RL
⁽¹³⁾ Only available for the codes that starting with RA, RC, RG, RF and RJ
⁽¹⁴⁾ Cable length up to 3 m
ACCESSOR IES TO ORDER
Power supply Code
24 V AC/DC 4
24 V AC/DC / Ex 8
Power supply Code
230 V AC 1
110 V AC 2
24 V AC 3
UNICONT  PKK-312- ⁽¹⁾
DIN rail mountable current controlled switch module
recommended for NIVOSWITCH vibrating forks
UNICONT PKK-312-8 Ex
Intrinsically safe remote
switching unit dedicated
to the Ex ia versions of the
NIVOSWITCH vibrating forks.
Mini compact, 2-wire DC version
Power supply Switching Status LED Output
ON
14 ±1 mA
9 ±1 mA
OFF Fork immersed, or fork is free –
⁽1⁾ Can be done with appropriate wiring in case of mini compact type with integrated cable.
OPERAT ION MODE SWITCHES
Compact
Fail-safe
Fail-safe alarm
is indicated with
de-energised relay
or open state
of the output
Compact
Density
Medium density
≥ 0.5 kg/dm³
Medium density
< 0.5 kg/dm³
OPER AT ION
Compact and mini compact type
Power supply Switching Fail-safe